

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9820/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,SALEM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALEM DIST.PRINT.SER.INDUSL.CO-OP.STY.LD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11954 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13826 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14080 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22292 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9821 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9822 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Diggaj Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 9820, 13826 OF 2007

Despite order dated 17.11.2009 of last chance, sole

respondent failed to file counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.29

SLP(C) NO. 9821,9822 OF 2007

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 11954/2007

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of the SLP to the learned counsel for the respondent in a week and file proof of service.

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) NO. 14080/2007

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that Vakalatnama has been filed on 26.8.2009.

Registry to verify.

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 22292/2007

Sole respondent is common.

The learned counsel for the respondent appearing in the other SLP's to file Vakalatnama in this SLP within a week.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of the SLP to the learned counsel for the respondent within two weeks and file proof of service.

Respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 17.3.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj