

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12840/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,SALEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SALEM DIST.PRINTERS SER.IND.CO-OP.LT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Amrveeta Swaaraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the order to serve the copy of pleadings on the counsel for the respondent. Counter Affidavit has not been filed so far.

Counsel for the respondent is directed to file Counter Affidavit, if any within four weeks, as a last chance.

Thereafter list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar